

In the
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD, *Petitioner,*
vs.

WATERFRONT EMPLOYERS OF WASHINGTON; LOCAL 19,
INTERNATIONAL LONGSHOREMEN'S AND WAREHOUSE-
MEN'S UNION; and INTERNATIONAL LONGSHOREMEN'S
AND WAREHOUSEMEN'S UNION, *Respondents.*

ON PETITION FOR ENFORCEMENT OF AN ORDER OF THE
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

**BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT WATERFRONT
EMPLOYERS OF WASHINGTON**

BOGLE, BOGLE & GATES,
EDWARD G. DOBRIN,
J. TYLER HULL,
Attorneys for Respondent
Waterfront Employers of Washington.

Office and Post Office Address:
603 Central Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

FILED

JUN 16 1953

PAUL P. O'BRIEN

In the
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD, *Petitioner,*
vs.

WATERFRONT EMPLOYERS OF WASHINGTON; LOCAL 19,
INTERNATIONAL LONGSHOREMEN'S AND WAREHOUSE-
MEN'S UNION; and INTERNATIONAL LONGSHOREMEN'S
AND WAREHOUSEMEN'S UNION, *Respondents.*

ON PETITION FOR ENFORCEMENT OF AN ORDER OF THE
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

**BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT WATERFRONT
EMPLOYERS OF WASHINGTON**

BOGLE, BOGLE & GATES,
EDWARD G. DOBRIN,
J. TYLER HULL,
Attorneys for Respondent
Waterfront Employers of Washington.

Office and Post Office Address:
603 Central Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
Table of Cases.....	<i>iv</i>
Jurisdictional Statement	1
Statement of Facts.....	2
A. The business of WEW.....	2
B. Statement of the pleadings.....	2
C. The agreements involved.....	5
D. Hiring hall structure and administration of the hiring halls.....	6
E. Facts relating to Albert Crum.....	10
F. Facts relating to Clarence Purnell.....	13
The Conclusion of the Trial Examiner.....	15
The Conclusion of the Board.....	16
The Order of the Board.....	17
Specification of Errors Relied Upon.....	21
Argument	23
Summary of Argument.....	23
I. No charges of unfair labor practices based upon execution of the Coast or Dock Agree- ments were timely filed against WEW un- der Section 10(b).....	26
A. The charges relating to execution of the Coast Agreement	27
B. The charges relating to execution of the Dock Agreement	28
II. The Board improperly found and concluded that Crum and Purnell were discriminated against in violation of Sections 8(a) (3) and (1), that such discrimination is attributable to WEW, and that Local 19 and ILWU caused such discrimination in violation of Section 8(b) (2) and (1) (A).....	30
A. Neither Crum nor Purnell was discrim- inatorily refused dispatch through the Seattle hiring hall.....	33
1. The facts relating to Purnell.....	34
2. The facts relating to Crum.....	36

	<i>Page</i>
B. No representative of WEW had knowledge of, acquiesced in, or consented to any alleged refusal to dispatch Crum or Purnell	39
III. The Board improperly found and concluded that WEW was responsible for alleged discrimination against Crum and Purnell.....	44
IV. The Board improperly found and concluded that WEW engaged in unfair labor practices within the meaning of Sections 8(a) (1), (2) and (3) by enforcement of the Coast and Dock Agreements.....	46
V. If Crum and Purnell, or either of them, were discriminated against within the meaning of the Act, the Board erred in failing to find that Local 19 and ILWU were primarily responsible therefor and to order that Local 19 and ILWU should be solely liable for back pay	47
VI. If discrimination occurred against Crum, the Board erred in ordering him reinstated to dispatching privileges and in ordering that he be made whole for loss of earnings, if any, following April 20, 1949.....	52
Conclusion	53

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Acme Mattress Co., Inc.</i> , 91 NLRB 1010.....	48, 51
<i>B. F. Goodrich Co.</i> , 88 NLRB 550.....	40
<i>Botany Worsted Mills</i> , 4 NLRB 292.....	40
<i>Brown v. National Union of Marine Cooks and Stewards</i> , 104 F. Supp. 685 (N.D. Calif., 1951).....	40
<i>Colonial Hardwood Flooring Co.</i> , 84 NLRB 563.....	48
<i>Consolidated Edison Co. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 305 US 197	32, 45, 53
<i>Del E. Webb Const. Co. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 196 F. (2d) 841 (CA 8, 1952).....	33, 39
<i>G. W. Hume Company</i> , 71 NLRB 533.....	45
<i>H. M. Newman</i> , 85 NLRB 725.....	48
<i>Hills Brothers Company</i> , 76 NLRB 622.....	40

TABLE OF CASES

v

	Page
<i>Holtville Ice & Cold Storage Company</i> , 51 NLRB 596	45
<i>Indiana Desk Co. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 149 F.(2d) 987 (CCA 7, 1945).....	51
<i>Indiana Metal Products Corp. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 202 F.(2d) 613 (CA 7, 1953).....	29
<i>Interlake Iron Corp. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 131 F.(2d) 129 (CCA 7, 1942).....	33
<i>Joanna Cotton Mills Co. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 176 F.(2d) 749 (CA 4, 1949).....	29
<i>Midland Steel Products Co.</i> , 11 NLRB 1214.....	40
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Amalgamated Meat Cutters</i> , 202 F.(2d) 671 (CA 9, 1953).....	35
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Fansteel Met. Co.</i> , 306 US 240.....	51
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Globe Wireless, Ltd.</i> , 193 F.(2d) 748 (CA 9, 1951).....	29
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Hearst</i> , 102 F.(2d) 658 (CCA 9, 1939)....	45
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Pinkerton's Nat. Detective Agency</i> , 202 F.(2d) 230 (CA 9, 1953).....	48
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Pittsburgh S. S. Co.</i> , 340 US 498.....	33
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Supreme Bedding & Furniture Mfg. Co.</i> , 196 F.(2d) 997 (CA 5, 1952).....	38
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Westinghouse Electric Corp.</i> , 179 F.(2d) 507 (CA 6, 1949).....	40, 51
<i>Ohio Associated Tel. Co. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 192 F.(2d) 664 (CA 6, 1951).....	38
<i>Phelps Dodge Corp. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 313 US 177.....	32
<i>Progressive Mine Workers of America v. N.L.R.B.</i> 187 F.(2d) 298 (CA 7, 1951).....	40, 43
<i>Republic Steel Corp. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 311 US 7.....	32, 45, 53
<i>Sax v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 171 F.(2d) 769 (CA 7, 1948)..	33, 35, 39
<i>Southern Steamship Company v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 316 US 31.....	51
<i>Tampa Times Co. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 193 F.(2d) 582 (CA 5, 1952).....	40
<i>Tupelo Garment Co.</i> , 7 NLRB 408.....	40
<i>Universal Camera Corp. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 340 US 474..	33, 38

STATUTES

	<i>Page</i>
National Labor Relations Act, as amended	
Section 2(2) (29 USCA §152(2)).....	55
Section 2(5) (29 USCA §152(2)).....	55
Section 7 (29 USCA §157).....	55
Section 8(a) (1) (29 USCA §158(a) (1))	
.....14, 15, 17, 21, 24, 25, 27, 28, 30, 43, 46, 47, 56	
Section 8(a) (2) (29 USCA §158(a) (2))	
.....4, 15, 21, 24, 25, 27, 28, 30, 43, 40, 47, 48, 56	
Section 8(a) (3) (29 USCA §158(a) (3))	
.....4, 15, 16, 17,	
18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 27, 28, 30, 43, 46, 47, 48, 56, 60	
Section 8(b) (1) (A) (29 USCA	
§158(b) (1) (A))4, 15, 16, 17, 21, 24, 30, 43, 46, 57	
Section 8(b) (2) (29 USCA §158(b) (2))..4, 15, 16, 57	
Section 10(b) (29 USCA	
§160(b))16, 21, 23, 26, 28, 29, 30, 58	
Section 10(c) (29 USCA	
§160(c))25, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 58	
Section 10(e) (29 USCA §160(e)).....1, 2, 59	
Public Law 189, 82d Congress, Ch. 534,	
1st Sess. Section 18(b) 60	

MISCELLANEOUS

House Conference Report No. 510 on H. R. 3020, 80th Cong., 1st Sess., p. 54.....	49
House Report No. 245 on H.R. 3020, 80th Cong., 1st Sess., p. 42.....	49
Senate Report No. 105 on S. 1126, 80th Cong., 1st Sess., p. 26.....	49
